


Weatherford RECEIVED 
im nee IH PH z oo 

March 12, 2008 

Mr. Leonard Lowe 
Oil Conservation Division, EMNRD 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: OCD Discharge Plan # GW-126 Discharge Plan Renewal GW-126 for 
Weatherford U.S., L.P. CPD Located at 5432 Highway 64, Farmington, New 
Mexico 

Dear Mr. Lowe, 

The purpose of this letter is to provide the Affidavit of Publication for the Public Notice 
advertising the Weatherford U.S.,L.P. Discharge Plan Renewal for the Weatherford U.S., 
L.P. Controlled Pressure Drilling (CPD) Facility located at 5432 Hwy. 64 Farmington, New 
Mexico. Also include please find a copy of the certified letter sent to the property owner 
Mr. Srygley notifying him of the Public Notice. 

Since the Plan submittal in January the name of the facility contact person in SEC. 2 has 
changed from Tom Logsdon to Chris McCoy. 

SEC. 2 Chris McCoy 
District Manager Weatherford CPD 
5432 Hwy. 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 
(505)327-5180 

Weatherford has appreciated the timely assistance received from NM OCD personnel in 
preparing this plan and renewal. If there are any questions or comments regarding this 
plan please contact CB Jacobson at (801) 491-0527. 

Sincerely, 
Weatherford International, Inc. 

CB Jacobson 

Senior Environmental Project Manager HSSE 

Attm. 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

Ad No. 552743 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
County of San Juan: 

CONNIE PRUITT, being duly sworn says: 

That she is the ADVERTISING DIRECTOR of 

THE DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper of 

general circulation published in English at 

Farmington, said county and state, and that 

the hereto attached Legal Notice was 

published in a regular and entire issue of the 

said DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper duly 

qualified for the purpose within the meaning of 

Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the 

State of New Mexico for publication and 

appeared in The Daily Times on the following 

day(s): 

March 4, 2008 

fij^^l^^^^e.pub\ic^on is $381.99 

QH,K--'3 W%- -$^L CONNIE PRUITT 
•; <• ' •' .-""'v'."' 

appeared before^e, whom I know personally 

to be the person who signed the above 

document. 

COPY OF PUBLICATION 

My Commission Expires /1 fD^/Std II 
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P T J ID O 



^7 
il ri 

March 11,2008 

Mr. Richard P. Srygley 
Phoenix Land Company LLC 
4120 Rogers Avenue Suite C 
Fort Smith, Arkansas 72903 

RE: Property Owner Notification for Weatherford U.S..L.P NMOCD Discharge 
Permit Renewal for the Facilities Located at 5432 Highway 64, Farmington, 
NM 

Weatherford CPD is in the process of renewing their NMOCD Discharge Plan (GW-126) for the 
facility located at 5432 Highway 64, Farmington, NM. As part ofthe renewal process Weatherford is 
required to publish a public notice in the local news paper and send a copy of the notice to the 
property owner. The purpose of this certified letter is to satisfy the property owner notification as 
required in the plan renewal process. Please find the included Affidavit of Publication with copy of 
the published Public Notice. If you have any questions regarding this notice please contact me, CB 
Jacobson at (801)491-0527 or 735 E1400 N Mapleton, UT. 84664. 

Sincerely, 
Weatherford International 

C B . Jacobson 
Senior Environmental Project Manager 
(801)491-0527 
735 E1400 N 
Mapleton, UT. 84664 

Mr. Srygley, 

Attm. 
CC. Mr. Leonard Lowe EMNRD / OCD 
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

Ad No. 552743 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
County of San Juan: 

CONNIE PRUITT, being duly sworn says: 

That she is the ADVERTISING DIRECTOR of 

THE DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper of 

general circulation published in English at 

Farmington, said county and state, and that 

the hereto attached Legal Notice was 

published in a regular and entire issue of the 

said DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper duly 

qualified for the purpose within the meaning of 

Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the 

State of New Mexico for publication and 

appeared in The Daily Times on the following 

day(s): 

March 4, 2008 

Ana^jfe co^tjDphe, publication is $381.99 

> Y * j $ r £ CONNIE PRUITT 

COPY OF PUBLICATION 

appe.are'd be'fore' we, whom I know personally 

to be tRe^'person who signed the above 

document. 
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FAKMINC TON. NKW MfiXICO 

11 IE I OVU COKiVKNS 1 i \ , \ T 1 0 : \ LEADER 

PO Box 450 Farmington, NM 87499 

Date: 02/14/08 

NM ENERGY, MINERALS & NATURA 

NM ENERGY, MINERALS & NA 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
SANTA FE, NM 87505 
(505) 476-3400 

Ad# Publication Class 
1000914317 FARMINGTO: 0152 - Legal Notices 
1000914317 FARMINGTO' 0152 - Legal Notices 

Start Stop 
02/13/2008 02/13/2008 
02/13/2008 02/13/2008 

' ' ....... 
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Times 
1 
1 

Total Cost: 
Payment: 

Balance Due: 

AS/400 Acct 
780352 
780352 

$261.41 
$0.00 

$261.41 

TEXT: 

NOTICE OF PUBLICATIONSTATE OF NEW MEXICOENERGY, MINERALS AND NAT 

Please include Ad number on your payment. 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

Ad No. 59743 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
County of San Juan: COPY OF PUBLICATION 

BOB WALLER, being duly sworn says: That 

he is the CLASSIFIED MANAGER of THE 

DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper of general 

circulation published in English at Farmington, 

said county and state, and that the hereto 

attached Legal Notice was published in a 

regular and entire issue of the said DAILY 

TIMES, a daily newspaper duly qualified for 

the purpose within the meaning of Chapter 

167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the State of 

New Mexico for publication and appeared in 

the Internet at The Daily Times web site on 

the following day(s): 

Wednesdays, January 13, 2008 

And the cost-oithe publication is $261.41 

ON ^ / i S > / t O % BOB WALLER appeared 

before me, whom I know personally to be the 

person who signed the above document. 

My C o ^ s s W E x p i r e s ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Notice is hereby 'given that pursuant to New Mexico Water' Qualify 
Control Commission Regulptions (20 6 2 3106 < NMAC), the following 
discharge permit aPPlicat,on(s) has been submitted to 'the» &™dor o 
the New Mexico Oil«Conservation Division ( NMOCD ), 1220 S* Saint 
Francis 'Drive,1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, Telephone (505) 476 
3440 ' , , ' i * ' 1 

(GW-040) Mr. Bill Robertson, Remediation Project Manager, Grant 
Industries, Inc., I l l County Road 4990, Bloomfield, NM 87413, 
has submitted a renewal application ior the previously approved 
discharge plan for its Former Bloomfield Refinery, located in the 
NW/4 of Section 27 and the SW/4 ol Section 22, Township 29 
North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, lo 
cated approximately five rrales west ol Bloomfield, New Mexico. 
During 2006, approximately 4,600,000 gallons ot contaminated 
ground water was processed in a ground water remediation, sys 
tern. Groundwater most likely to be affected by a spill, leak or ac 
cidental discharge is at a depth of approximately 5 to 10 feet, with 
a total dissolved solids concentration of approximately 1,700 to 
3,100 mg/l. The discharge plan addresses how contaminated, 
ground water will be remediated and disposed of and how sprit, 
leaks, and other accidental discharges to the surface will be man 
aged in order to protect fresh water. 

(GW-126) Weatherford U.S. Limited Partnership.,' CB Jacobson, 
Environmental Project Manager, 735 E. 1400 N, Mapehon, UT 
84664, has submitted a renewal application for the previously ap̂  
proved discharge plan lor their Oil and Gas Service Company 
5432 Highway 64, Farmington NM, located in the SW/4 NW/4, 
ol Section 19, Township 29, North, Range 12'West, NMPM, San. 
Juan County, New Mexico, approximately 7/10 mile from the in 
tersection of Highway 64 and Browning Parkway in Farmington,̂  
New Mexico Approximately 16,000 gallons ol drilling chemicals, 
576 gallons/year of used chemicals, 1000 gallons/year of used 
oil, and 300 gallons/day of wash water are generated and stored 
onsite prior to disposal at an NMOCD approved facility. 
Groundwater most likely to be affected by a spiH/leak or acciden 
tal discharge is at a depth of approximately 50 feet, with a total -
dissolved solids concentration of approximately less than 1000 
mg/l. The discharge plan addresses how oilfield products and 
waste will be property handled, stored, and disposed of, t including 
how spills/ leaks, and other accidental discharges to the surface 
will be managed in order to protect fresh water. ( 

(GW-375) BJ' Services Company USA., Mr. Josh Mornssette, HSE 
Specialist, 11211 FM 2920, Tomball, TX 77375, Has submitted, an 
application for a new discharge plan permit for their Oil and Gas 
Service Company, 3111 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington N M. 
87401, located in the NE/4 NE/4 ol'Section 23, Township 29 
North, Range 13'West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico 
Approximately 5000 gallons of Diammonium EDTA, 2000 gallons 
of Tetra Ammonium EDTA and 110 gallons of PCI-20 are stored at 
this facility and are used for its oil and gas related business Its 
waste streams consist of approximately 5 gallons of methanol and 
varying amount of general office waste Groundwater most likely 
to be affected by a spill, leak or accidental discharge is at a depth 
of approximately 30 feet, with a total dissolved solids concentre 
tion of approximately 1,500 • 2,500 mg/l The discharge plan 
addresses how oilfield products and waste will be properly han 
died stored, and disposed of, including how spills, leaks, and oth 
er accidental discharges to the surface will be managed in order to, 



(GW-307) Williams Four Comers., Mr. David Bays, Senior Environ 
mental Specialist, 188 County Road 4900, Bloomfield, NM. 
87413, has submitted a renewal application for Ihe previously ap/ 

' proved discharge plan for their Laguna Seca Compressor Station," 
located in the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 19, Township 31 North,. 
Range 5 West, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, approxi 
mately 35 miles east ol Artec, New Mexico. The station provides -
metering, compression, and dehydration services to various pro; 
ducers lor the gathering of natural gas for treatment and delivery.' 
Approximately 2000-8000 bbl/year of produced water/natural , 
gas condensate; 100-5000 gal/year/unit of waste water and 500- • 
2000 gal/year/engine of used engine oil are generated and 
stored in OCD approved containers onsite within a bermed area , 
prior to disposal at an' NMOCD approved facility. Groundwater 
most likely to be affected by a spill/leak or accidental discharge is. 
at a depth of approximately 250 feet, with a total dissolved solids, 
concentration of approximately 200 - 2000 mg/l. The discharge 
plan addresses'how oilfield products and waste will be properry-

I handled, stored, and disposed of, including how spills, leaks, and 
! other accidental discharges to the surface'will be managed in or. 

der to protect fresh water. • 

The' NMOCD'has determined that the application is'administratively 
I complete and has prepared a draft permit' The NMOCD will accept 
I comments and statements of interest regarding this application land 
[will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who' wish-to ~re 
ceive future' Notices < Persons interested in obtaining further intorma 
tion, submitting comments or requesting to be omo facility-specific 
maihngMist for future notices may contact/he Environmental Buteau 
Chief of the Oil Conservation , Division at the address (given above 
The administrative completeness determination ,\and 'draft^ permit mqy 
'be-viewed at the above address between 8 00 am and 4 00 pm, 
1 Monday, through .Friday, or may also be viewed at the NMOCD web 
•site http //www emnrd state nm us/ocd/ Persons interested in ob 
taming a copy ot the application and draft permit may contajt-the 
NMOCD at the address given above Prior to ruling on any.prqposed 
[discharge permit or ma|or<, modification, the Director' shall allow ff pe 
inod of at least thirty (30) days after the date of publication of this no 
lice, during twhich i interested persons may submit comments or risquest 
that NMOCD hold at public' heating r Requests for »a public hearing 
'shall set forth the reasons why a hearingr should be, held A 'hearing 
I will be1 held if the Director^ determines that there is-significant-public 
I interest i , f l p. ' !'i , s 1 ' >jj 1 "i"'. 

If'no public hearing is held, the Director wilJVapprove or disapprove'' 
the'proposedi permit based on information''available, including";^ill 
comments received If a public hearing is held, the director will -op 
prove or disapprove the pr|posed< permit based on information m. the 
permit application and information submitted 'at the'hearing > K „*, 

' Para obtener mds inforrnacion"tsobre esta solicitude en 'espaVol, sir 
i vase comunicarse por favor New Mexico 'Energy, Minerals and Natu 
ral Resources Department'' (Depto Del Energia, Minerals y, Recursos 

I Naturales de Nuevo Mexico),'.Oil Conservation Division (Depto.-Con 
servacion Del Petroleo), 1220 South St Francis .Drive, Santa Fê  New 

I Mexico (Contado Dorothy Phillips, 505-476-3461) , 

GIVEN'under the Seal of .New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission at 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 4th day of February 2008 ij i 

^ STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
| " , ^ ' OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, 
I S E A L * Mark rjesmire/Diredor1 , < \ 

< / \ ' i s s l'i ^ * r t. f ' 1 5 

Legal l*lo '59743 published in The Daily Times, Farmington, New 
Mexico on Wednesday February 13,2008 
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

I , T. Valencia, being first duly sworn declare and say that I am Legal 
Advertising Representative of THE SANTA FE NEW MEXICAN, a daily 
newspaper published in the English language, and having a general 
circulation in the Counties of Santa Fe and Los Alamos, State of New 
Mexico and being a newspaper duly qualified to publish legal notices and 
advertisements under the provisions of Chapter 167 on Session Laws of 
1937; that the publication # 82296 a copy of which is hereto attached was 
published in said newspaper 1 day(s) between 02/14/2008 and 02/14/2008 
and that the notice was published in the newspaper proper and not in any 
supplement; the first date of publication being on the 14th day of February, 
2008 and that the undersigned has personal knowledge of the matter and 
things set forth in this affidavit. C 

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT REPRESENTATIVE 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 12nd day of February, 2008 

Notary , / ^ : < ^ /^V~ / f X ^ - ^ J ^ 

Commission Expires: /^/^u 3/ 

OFFICIAL SEAL j 

) Pamela Anne Beach ( 
NOTARY PUBLIC ( 

STATE OF fiEW MEXICO 
JJMy Commission Expires: ' 3 / ' / / 

www.santafenewmexican.com 
ist Marcy Street, Santa Fe, NM 87501-2021 • 505-983-3303 • fax:505-984-1785 • P.O. Box 2048, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2048 



.. NOTICE OF 
PUBLICATION 

STATE OF ~ 
NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS" 
AND NATURAL ' 

RESOURCES > 
, DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION 

DIVISION i 

Notice is hereby given 
that pursuant to New 
Mexico Water Quality, 
Control Commission 
Regulations 1 

(20.6 2 3106 NMAC), 
the following dis­
charge permit appli­
cat ions) has been 
submitted to the Di­
rector Of the New 

'Mexico Oil Conserva­
tion Division 
("NMOCD"), 1220 S. 
'Saint Francis Drive, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
87505, Telephone 
(505) 476-3440. - ' i 

(GW-076) Mr Maurice 
Sticker, Director of 
.Environmental Af­
fairs, Smith Services, 
1000 West County 
Road, Hobbs, NM 
88240 has submitted a 
renewal application 
for the previously ap­
proved discharge 
plan for 'its oil field 
services ' facility, lo­
cated in the NW/4> of 
NW/4 of Section 32, 
Township 18 South, 
Range 38 East, NMPM, 
Lea County, New Mex­
ico, located at 1000 
West County Road, I 
Hobbs, New Mexico. 
Ground water that is | 
most likely to be af-» 
fected byia.spil l, leak 
'or accidental ' dis­
charge is-at a depth 
of*-- approximately 45 
feet below grounds, 
surface, with a >, total I 
dissolved solids con­
c e n t r a t i o n ^ "approxH i 

- l'mat6ly»657-mg/k'"'The''l 
I discharge plan ad-
I dresses how contami-
I nated ground water 
will be- remediated 
.and'disposed of and 
'how spills, leaks, and 
•other accidental dis­
charges to r the sur­
face will be managed' 
.in order to protect 
fresh water. 

(GW-072) Mr 'Joshua 
Morrissette, BJ Sejy-

iices, 2708 < West 
County Road, Hobbs; 

' NM 88240, has submit­
ted a renewal applica­
tion for the previously 
approved discharge 
plan for its oil field 
services facility, lo­
cated in the NW/4 of 
the~NE/4 of Section 
20, Township 18 
North, Range 38 West, 
NMPM, Lea 'County, 
New Mexico, located 
at 2708 West County 
Road, Hobbs, New 
Mexico Groundwater 
most .likely to be af-, 
fected"'by arf acciden-1! 
tal discharge is at a 
depth of approxi­
mately 52*feet below 
ground surface with a 
total dissolved solids 
concentration of ap 
proximately 657 mg/l . 
The discharge 'plan 
consists \of ' a waste 
management" ' plan 
and specifies how 
spills, leaks, and 
other accidental dis­
charges to the sur­
face will be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water. The dis­
charge plan also ad­
dresses how chloride 
contaminated ground 
watenwi l l be remedi­
a ted and disposed of 
until the ground wa­
ter meets standards 
pursuant to 
20.6.2 3103 NMAC of 
the New Mexico Wa­
ter- Quality Control 
Commission (WQCC) 
Regulations,. 

(GW-040) Mr Bill Rob-
iertson, Remediation 
Project Manager, Gi­
ant Industries, Inc., I 
111 County Road 4990, 
Bloomfield, NM 87413, 
has 'submitted a re­
newal application for 
the previously ap­
proved discharge 
plan for its Former 
Bloomfield .Refinery, 
located' in the NW/4 
of Section 27 and the, 
SW/4 of Section 22,1 

Township 29 North,, 
Range 12 West, 
NMPM, San Juan 
County, New Mexico, 
located approxi­
mately five miles 
west of Bloomfield, 
New Mexico During | 
2006,' • approximately 
4,600,000 gallons of 
contaminated ground, 
water was processed 
in a ground water re­
mediation system 
Groundwater mostM 

likely' to be affected 
by a spill, leak or acci­
dental discharge is at 
a depth of, approxi­
mately 5 to 10 feet, 

,with a total dissolved 
solids, concentration 
of approximately 
1,700 to 3,100 mg/ l . 
The discharge plan 
addresses how con­
taminated groundiwa- 1 

ter will be remediated 
and disposed of and 
how spills, leaks, and 1 

other; accidental dis­
charges to the sur­
face will be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water. 

(GW-126) ^Weather­
ford U.S. Limited Part­
nership., CB Jacobson, 
Environmental Project 
Manager, 735 E 1400 
|N., Mapelton, UT 
84664, has submitted 
a renewal application 
for the previously ap­
proved "discharge i 

^ Q | f o r - t h e i r p i l J a n t f | 
eas Service Company, 
5432 Highway 64,1 
Farmington > N.M , lo­
cated in t h e 1 SW/4 
NW/4 of Section 19,* 
Township' 29 North, 
Range 12 West, 
NMPM,' San iJuan 
County, New. Mexico, 
'approximately 7/10 
mile, from the inter­
section of Highway 64 
and Browning Park­
way in ' Farmington, 
New Mexico.^ Ap-1 
proximately 16,000* 
gallons of drilling 
.chemicals, 576 ,ga l - , 
Ions/year of used I 
chemicals, 1000 gal 1 

Ions/year of used oil, I 
and 300 gallons/day I 
of wash water are 
generated and storedi 
onsite prior to dis­
posal a t *an NMOCD 
approved facility 
'Groundwater most 
likely to be ^affected 
by a spill, leak or acci­
dental discharge is at 
,a» depth of̂  approxi-
>mately^50 feet,-with.aj 
total dissolved solids 
concentration of ap­
proximately less than 
1000 mg/l . The d is ­
charge plan i ad­
dresses how oilfield 
products and wastei 
will be properly han­
dled, stored, and,dis­
posed of, including 
how spills, leaks, and 
other accidental dis­
charges , to the sur­
face will be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water 

(GW-375) BJ Services 
Company USA, Mr 
Josh Morrissette. HSE 
Specialist, 11211 FM 

12920, Tdmball, TX 
'77375, has submitted 
an application for a 
new discharge plan 
permit for their Oil 
and Gas Service Com­
pany, 3111 Bloomfield 

^Highway,-:' Farmington : 
I N M 87401 located in 

the NE/4 NE/4 of Sec­
tion 23, Townshjp 29 
North, Range 13 West, 
NMPM, San Juan 
County, New Mexico 
Approximately 5000 
gallons1 of Diammo-
nium EDTA, 2000 gal­
lons of Tetra Ammo-
mium EDTA and 110 
gallons of PCf-20 are 
stored at this facility 
and are used for its 
oil and gas related 
business. Its waste 
streams consist of ap­
proximately 5 gallons 
of methanol and vary­
ing amount of general 
office waste. Ground­
water most likely to 
be affected by a spill, 

ileak or accidental dis­
charge is at a depth. 
of approximately 30 1 

feet, with a total dis­
solved solids concen­
tration of approxi­
mately _1.50q 2,500 
mg/l The discharge 
plan addresses how 
oilfield products and 
waste\will be properly 
handled, stored, and 
disposed of, including 
how spills, leaks, and 
other accidental dis­
charges to the sur­
face will be managed 
in, order to protect 
fresh water. 

(GW-307) Williams 
Four Corners, Mr 
David Bays, Senior En­
vironmental Special­
ist, 188 County Road, 
4900, Bloomfield, N M.< 
87413, has submitted 
a renewal application 
for the previously ap­
proved 1 discharge 
plan for their Laguna 
Seca Compressor Sta­
tion, located r in the 
SE/4-SW/4 of Section 
19, 'Township 31 
North, .Range 5 West, 
NMPM, Rio- Arriba 
County^ New Mexico, 
.aopjpxjrnately, . i3jj. 
miles east of Aztec, 
New Mexico The sta­
tion provides meter­
ing, compression, and 
dehydration services 
to various 'producers 
for the gathering of 
natural gas for- treat-
ment and w delivery.! 
Approximately 1 

2000-8000 bbl/year of 
produced water/natu­
ral gas condensate; 
100-5000„ ) t 

gal/year/unit- 1 of, 
waste water - and 
500-2000 gal/year/en-
gme 1 of used engine 
oil are igenerated and 
stored in OCD ap­
proved containers on-
site within a bermed 
area prior to disposal 
at ans NMOCD ap­
proved i facility. 
Groundwater mosti 
likely to be affected 
by a spill, leak or*acci­
dental discharge is at 
a depth of approxi­
mately *250 rfeet? with 
a..total><di5Solved< sol-; 
'ids - concentration of'| 
approximately 200 -
2000 mg/l . The dis­
charge plan ad­
dresses how oilfield 3 

products and waste 
will be properly han­
dled, stored, and dis­
posed of , " including 
how 'spills,-leaks, and 
other 'accidental dis­
charges to the sur­
face wil l ,be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water ' 

The NMOCD has de­
termined that the ap­
plication is adminis-' 
tratively' complete 
and has prepared a 
draft pterin it The 
NMOCD will accept 
comments and state­
ments ,of interest re­
garding this applica­
tion and will create a 
facility-specific mail­
ing list for persons 
who wish to receive 
-fl I t i i r p s n n t i r o c P e r ­

sons interested in ob­
taining further infor­
mation, submitting 
comments or request­
ing to be on a 
facility-specific mail­
ing list for future no­
tices may contact the 
Environmental Bureau 
Chief of the Oil Con­
servation 'Division at 
the address given 
above The. adminis­
trative completeness 
determination and 
draft permit may be 
viewed at the above 
address between 8:00 
a.m. and 4:00 p.m, 
Monday through Fri­
day, or may also be 
viewed at the NMOCD 
web site 
http //www.emnrd.st 
ate nm us/ocd/. Per­
sons interested in ob­
taining a copy of the 
application and draft 
permit may contact 
the NMOCD*at the ad­
dress given above 
Prior to ruling on any 
proposed discharge 
permit or major modi­
fication, the Director 
shall allow a period of 
at least thirty (30) 
'days after the date of 
publication of this no­
tice, during which in­
terested persons may 
submit comments or 
request that NMOCD 
hold a public hearing 
Requests for a'public 
hearing shall set forth 
the reasons why a 
hearing' should be 
held A hearing will be 
held if the Director 
determines that there 
is significant public 
interest. 

If no public hearing is 
.held, the Director will 
approve or disap­
prove the proposed 
-permit, based on in­
formation available, 
including all,, com­
ments received If a 
public hearing is held, 
the director will ap­
prove or disapprove 
the proposed permit 
based on iinformation 
in the permit applica­
tion and information 
submitted at the 
hearing r\ 

Paratobtener mas in-
formaci6n sobre testa 
solicitud en espan_ol, 
sirvase comunicarse 
por favor- New Mex­
ico Energy,, Minerals 
and Natural Re­
sources Department 
(Depto. Del Energia, 
Minerals y Recursos 
Naturales de {Nuevo 
Mexico), Oil Conser­
vation Division 
(Depto Conserva-
cio n Del Petrbleo), 
1220 South St. Francis 
Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico (Contacto: 
Dorothy Phillips, 

'505-476-3461) 

,GIVENrunder the^Seal 
'o f "New Mexico di l 
Conservation Com­
mission at Santa Fe, 
New Mexico, on this 
4th day of February 
2008. 

STATE ©F NEW MEX­
ICO \ 
OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION 

S E A L 
Mark Fesmire, 
Director 
Legal#82296 
Pub. Feb. 14, 2008 
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Lowe, Leonard , EMNRD 

To: 

Sent: 

From: Jacobson, Cecil B [Cecil.Jacobson@weatherford.com] 

Thursday, March 13, 2008 1:28 PM 

Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: GW-126 Public Notice 

Mr. Lowe, 

Yes, I received and sent the Affidavit of Publication for the Public Notice GW-126 to you via certified mail 
yesterday. You should receive it on Friday or Monday. Also, I sent you the Discharge Plan Renewals for GW-
281 and GW-347 on Monday. You should receive these today. Let me know if you have any questions regarding 
them. 

Thank you 
CB Jacobson 

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Thursday, March 13, 2008 12:37 PM 
To: Jacobson, Cecil B 
Subject: RE: GW-126 Public Notice 

Mr. CB Jacobson, 

Have you received the proof of publication affidavit for GW-126 yet? 

The affidavit must be sent to the NMOCD as part of the renewal DP process. 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division/EMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 
Office: 505-476-3492 
Fax: 505-476-3462 
E-mail: leonard.lowetcpstate.nm.us 
Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ 

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 
Sent: Friday, February 08, 2008 4:47 PM 
To: 'Jacobson, Cecil B' 
Subject: RE: GW-126 Public Notice 

CB Jacobson, 

Your submitted Applicant Public Notice has been Approved by the NMOCD. Please translate it to Spanish and 
publish along side the English version in the Farmington Daily Times. Publish per: "(2) publishing a synopsis ofthe 
notice, in English and in Spanish, in a display ad at least two inches by three inches, not in the classified or legal 
advertisements section, in a newspaper of general circulation in the location of the discharge." Most people publish in the 
Daily Times due to its wide range of readers in the four corners area. 

Yes, send a copy to the landowner of the property where the facility is located. Which is Mr. Richard P. Srygley 
according to your application. As a certified letter. 

Howe 

3/13/2008 
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I have attached the WQCC rules and regs pertaining to DP renewals. Reference only paragraphs in RED, only, 
as they pertain to the Renewal process only. Therefore you are NOT required to post additional notices on your 
facility since this is a renewal process. You may do so if you choose to, but you are not required according to 
WQCC regs. 

Sorry for not getting back to you this afternoon. I will call you here shortly. 

Howe 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division/EMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 
Office: 505-476-3492 
Fax: 505-476-3462 
E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us 
Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ 

From: Jacobson, Cecil B [mailto:Cecil.Jacobson@weatherford.com] 
Sent: Friday, February 08, 2008 3:15 PM 
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 
Cc: Dandy, Joe; Logsdon, Thomas; Phillips, David; Wood, Dennis 
Subject: RE: GW-126 Public Notice 

Mr. Lowe, 

Please review the attached GW-126 Public Notice. I have several questions regarding the notice process for 
Discharge Plan Renewals. 

1. Is the public notice to be placed in the public notice section of the news paper or the legal notice-
section? If so which paper is appropriate for the Farmington Area? 

2. I was planning on sending a copy of the notice, by certified mail, to the facility property owner from 
whom we lease the facility. 

3. I was planning on mounting a copy of the public notice in both English and Spanish to be posted 
on the front door of the facility. The posting will be on an 8.5 by 11.5 sheet of paper. 

Please let me know if these items are all I need to do to satisfy the Public Notice portion ofthe Plan Renewal 
process. 

Also, I have reviewed the draft plan and have several questions regarding sections in the attached conditions. I 
will call you with these questions today 

Thank you, 
CB Jacobson 
Weatherford International, Inc. 

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Friday, February 08, 2008 2:52 PM 
To: Jacobson, Cecil B 
Subject: GW-126 Public Notice 

CB Jacobson, 

How is your public notice coming along for the GW-126? Remember that it needs to be approved by the NMOCD 
prior to it being published. 

3/13/2008 
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I will get back with you on your other discharge plans. 

Howe 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division/EMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 
Office: 505-476-3492 
Fax: 505-476-3462 
E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us 
Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient 
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure 
or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public 
Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this 
message. — This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient 
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure 
or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public 
Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this 
message. - This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

3/13/2008 



PUBLIC NOTICE 

Weatherford U.S..L.P. located at 5432 Hiehwav 64. Farminaton. N.M. 8740ljhas 
submitted a renewal application to the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural 
Resources Department, Oil Conservation Division for the previojig% approved discharge 
plan (GW-126) for their Controlled Pressure Drilling services fa^My%cated in the 
SW/4, NW/4 of Section 19, Township 29 North. Ranee l A t , NMPM, San Juan 
County. New Mexico.) The address for the facility is 5^2<^rsi 
N.M. approximately 7/10 mile east of the intersect 
Parkway in Farmington, New Mexico.) 

^/farmington, 
and Browning 

A 

( the facility provides Controlled Press; 
Materials stored or generated at the 
drilling chemicals, 576 gallon 
300 gallons/day of wash vy> 
disposal at NMOCD aj 
DOT approved contai 
wastes generate^aj/-d 

contamme: 

in'g3ersv ŝes to the Four Corners area.") 
pproximately 16,000 gallons of 

,r o ŝ<5cLc^&rrrfcals, 1000 gallons/year of used oil, and 
wastes generated at the facility are sent off site for 

al facilities. All drilling chemicals are stored in 
'ed in OCD approved secondary containments. All 

e stored in appropriate containers and secondary 
6ved by the OCD. 

Groundwater md$i \\\My to be affected by a spill, release, or accidental discharge is at a 
depth of approximately 50 feet, with a total dissolved solids concentration of 
approximately less than 1000 mg/l. 

Any interested person or persons may obtain information, submit comments or request to 
be placed on a facility-specific mailing list for future notices by contacting Leonard Lowe 
at the New Mexico OCD at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, 
Telephone (505) 476-3492. The OCD will accept comments and statements of interest 
regarding the renewal and will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who wish 
to receive future notices. 


